GUDID Records and

Submission Compliance Dates
Data Current as of Dec 8, 2025

5,000,000 /
4,500,000 /
4,000,000

3,500,000

3,000,000

2,500,000

2,000,000

1,500,000
L~

1,000,000 /
500,000
0 . . . . . .
A A G G - L
a3 3 3 A 2 33 2 a3 S 3 a2 a2 a2 a3



R

New Companies in GUDID Each Month

Data Current as of Dec 8, 2025
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Most GUDID Records are Class Il;
About 29% are Associated with Implantables

“Implantable” Devices are those Assigned FDA Product Codes
Associated with Implantable Devices, Systems and Accessories
Data Current as of Dec 8, 2025
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Orthopedic

General and Plastic Surgery
Dental

Cardiovascular

General Hospital
Ophthalmic
Gastroenterology and Urology
Anesthesiology

Ear, Nose, and Throat
Neurology

Physical Medicine
Obstetrics/Gynecology
Radiology

Unclassified

Clinical Chemistry
Hematology

Pathology

Microbiology

Clinical Toxicology
Immunology

Medical Specialties in GUDID

Data Based on FDA Product Codes

Data Current as of Dec 8, 2025
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Most Frequent FDA Product Code Terms

in GUDID
Data Current as of Dec 8, 2025
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GUDID Labeler Locations by Country
Data Current as of Dec 8, 2025

UK 371 Switzerland 179
Canada 399 Germany 587 B japan 205
France 251 South Korea 423
USA 7681 Italy 276

Australia 118
All Other Countries in Blue < 100 |
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